
Product Change Notification

Visual Communications Company, LLC
12780 Danielson Court, Poway, CA 92064 Form 7.2.3-1 Rev 04/26/2013

Manufacturer Name:

PCN Number:

Type of Change:

Title of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

VCC Contact Name:

Email Address:

MPN
CM11631
CM1512
CM1524
CM16870
CM1970X
CM1978X
CM2059
CM2059X
CM3078
CM3112-
CM3112--10PK
CM565-101
CM626
CM7049
CM8-A103
CM8GH004554-28
CM8GH005448-28
CM8GH005678-06
CMA-4174-24
CMA-4174-24X
CMA-7079B-24
CMA-7512-12
CMA-7512-24
CMA-7796A-24

odiaz@vcclite.com

VCC

Affected Part Numbers

04262013MS01

4/26/2013

Orlando Diaz Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

4/26/2013

OBS

Date of Issue:

PCN Effecive Date:

Last Time Buy Date: N/A

Last Time Ship Date: N/A

Obsolescence

Obsolescence due to lack of FAA PMA. No PMA or 8130 tag product available to ship. 
VCC will not pursue.
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