## **Product Change Notification**

Manufacturer Name:	VCC	Date of Issue:	4/26/2013
PCN Number:	04262013MS01	PCN Effecive Date:	4/26/2013
Type of Change:	OBS	Last Time Buy Date:	N/A
Title of Change:		Last Time Ship Date:	N/A
Change Description:			
Reason for Change:	Obsolescence		
	Obsolescence due to lack of FAA VCC will not pursue.	A PMA. No PMA or 8130 tag pro	oduct available to ship.
VCC Contact Name:	Orlando Diaz	Phone Number:	(800) 522-5546
Email Address:	odiaz@vcclite.com		

## Affected Part Numbers

MPN	Part Name	Replacement Part Number	
CM11631	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM1512	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM1524	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM16870	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM1970X	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM1978X	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM2059	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM2059X	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM3078	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM3112-	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
СМ311210РК	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM565-101	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM626	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM7049	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM8-A103	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM8GH004554-28	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM8GH005448-28	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CM8GH005678-06	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CMA-4174-24	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CMA-4174-24X	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CMA-7079B-24	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CMA-7512-12	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CMA-7512-24	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	
CMA-7796A-24	FAA PMA Lamp	N/A	

